



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4178 of 2025

Shiva Sharma

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Lal Mani Singh, Praveen Kumar Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Chandra Prakash Pandey, G.A., Phool Chandra Saroj

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, put up this case on 12.03.2026 as fresh.

February 18, 2026
Anurag Singh

(Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.)